WICKLOW COUNTY COUNCIL
CHIEF EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. CA 648/16

SUBJECT: SCHEDULE OF CHARGES FROM 30™ AUGUST, 2016.
WATER & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
WICKLOW PORT

ORDER: By virtue of the powers vested in me by the Local Government Act 2001 it
is hereby ordered that the additional charges set out hereunder be effective from the
30™ August 2016 (excluding charges which relate to services for domestic purposes as
defined in the County Management Reserved Functions Order 1985.)

WICKLOW PORT RATES

COMMODITY PER TONNE RATE €
Cement .96
Coal/Coke .60
Fertiliser .69
Grain .61
Logs 1.00
Oil 2.77
Paper .96
Phosphates .61
Pulp .55
Refuse Derived Fuel .96
Scrap Metal .84
Steel .96
Stone/Glass .50
Timber .96
Vehicles 3.57
Cattle and all other Animals 47
Containers 11.67 + cargo weight @ .96
Goods not otherwise mentioned above .96
EURO
Quay cleaning per vessel €47.25
Waste disposal per vessel €54.60
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TONNAGE RATES - EURO

Harbour Dues are calculated on HALF gross tonnage or on nett tonnage whichever is
the greatest.

N.R.T. .80

Liner .64

Windbound A3

FISHING VESSELS: Euro Per Year
€608 (under 9M)

€1100 (9 to 14M)
€1650 (over 14M)

€29 (Windbound)
PLEASURE CRAFT EURO
Open Boats (per year) €60
Open Boats with cuddy or
cabin not exceeding 6 ft. (per year) €119
Decked or part decked up to
1.5 tonnes (per 6 month) €102
Decked or part decked between
1.5 and 10 tonnes (per 6 month) €210
Decked or part decked
Over 10 tonnes (per 6 month) €330

Catamaran/Trimarans (1.5 tonnes and under) (per 6 month) €150

VISITING PLEASURE CRAFT EURO

Per night €15
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Launch or Lift in fees
Per 7 days

WATER USED

Per Ton or Per 1000 It

BRYAN DOYLE
WICKLOW CHIEF EXECUTIVE
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€27

EURO

€5

DATED 30" August 2016



